## INVITATION TO TENDER Forestburg Grader Shed Concrete Floor Replacement



SEALED TENDERS marked **"2024 FORESTBURG GRADER SHED TENDER"** will be received until **11:00:00 a.m. MST on Tuesday, May 28<sup>th</sup>, 2024, at the FLAGSTAFF COUNTY Administration Office, 12435 TWP RD 442, Sedgewick, AB T0B 4C0.** 

Tender opening will follow immediately after tender closing. Any submission, revision or modification made by facsimile to the Flagstaff County Administration office will not be considered.

1. The WORK to be undertaken generally involves, but is not necessarily limited to:

The replacement of the concrete floor slab at the Forestburg Grader Shed, as set out in the specifications described in the Tender Documents - General Requirements.

The Contractor shall supply all necessary labor, equipment, materials, expertise, supervision, and incidentals to complete the Work as specified in the Tender Documents – General Requirements.

All work will be provided at the Forestburg Grader Shed, Forestburg, Alberta 4812-43<sup>rd</sup> Avenue (Lot 1 Block 16 Plan 1101 K.S.).

- 2. A mandatory Pre-Tender meeting will be held on Tuesday May 14<sup>th</sup>, 2024, at 11:00:00 AM MST. at the Forestburg Grader Shed. Bidders <u>must</u> attend to qualify for acceptance of Tender Bid.
- 3. The WORK is to commence any time after July 2<sup>nd</sup>, 2024, and is to be completed by September 30<sup>th</sup>, 2024.
- 4. The tender documents for the Project can be obtained on the ALBERTA PURCHASING CONNECTION Procurement Site or at the FLAGSTAFF COUNTY website at www.flagstaff.ab.ca.
- 5. All inquiries regarding the technical aspects of the specifications and tender for the Work shall be directed to:

Darrell Szott, Municipal Services Director FLAGSTAFF COUNTY Phone: (780) 384-4100 Cell: (780) 385-6105 Email: <u>dszott@flagstaff.ab.ca</u> 6. Submission of a tender by a Bidder gives the COUNTY the right to require the Bidder to execute the contract to perform the Work as set out within the tender documents. Tenders may not be withdrawn after the Tender Closing and will be irrevocable and open for acceptance by the COUNTY for a period of sixty (60) days following the end of the day of the Tender Closing. The Successful Bidder will be notified in writing of the award of the Tender when the COUNTY delivers a letter of intent to the Successful Bidder.